



## 1-PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name	ETS Org. Pure White Tea
Country of origin	Sri Lanka
Manufacture	Amazon Trading (Pvt) Ltd, No.72/6, Kohilawaththa Road, Kudabuthgamuwa, Angoda, Sri Lanka.
Supplier	English Tea Shop (UK) Ltd, 5th Floor, 3 Dorset Rise, London, EC4Y 8EN, (United Kingdom)
Style Number	BR292674
Bar code	680275029267
GTIN – Case unit	10680275029264
Packing	2g x 20
Net wt.- Retail unit	40 g
Net wt.- Case unit	0.24kg
Gross wt. Case unit	(0.59±0.02) kg
Product certifications	EU Organic, Halal, Kosher, Soil Association UK, Vegan, Korean organic, Naturland
Intended use	Food
Method of preparation	Brew 2-3 minutes in water at 80 °C (boil water and bring down to 80°C)



<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>			
	<b>Percentage (W/W) %</b>	<b>Botanical name</b>	<b>Country/Region of Origin</b>
Organic White Tea	100	<i>Camelia sinensis</i>	Sri Lanka

<b>2-Organoleptic parameters</b>	
Color of the liquor	Greenish yellow
Taste profile	Mellow and touch of nutty and over tone of citrus on palate

<b>3-Physical and Chemical parameters</b>	
Loss on drying % w/w	≤ 8
Total ash % w/w	4 - 8

<b>4-Residues and Contaminants</b>	
Disallowed chemicals	Conform to regulation (EC) 889/2008. (EC) 848/2018
Aflatoxins B1	Max. 2.0 µg/kg
Aflatoxins sum B1,B2,G1,G2	Max. 4.0 µg/kg
Lead	Max. 5.0 mg/kg
Cadmium	Max. 0.2mg/kg
Mercury	Max. 0.05 mg/kg
Iron	Max. 500 mg/kg
Copper	Max. 100mg/kg
Zinc	Max. 100mg/kg

<b>5-Microbiological parameters</b>	
Total plate count CFU/g	≤ 10 <sup>4</sup>
Yeast and Mold CFU/g	< 10 <sup>3</sup>
<i>Escherichia coli</i> MPN/g	Absent
<i>Salmonella</i> MPN/g	Absent in 25 g
Total coliform MPN/g	10

<b>6-Nutritional information</b>		
	<b>Per 100ml</b>	<b>Per serving</b>
Energy	1.20 Kcal/ 5 kJ	2.4 Kcal/ 10 kJ
Protein (g)	0.05	0.1
Total fat (g)	0	0
Carbohydrate (g)	0.25	0.5
Sugar (g)	0.05	0.1
Dietary fiber (g)	0	0
Sodium (mg)	2	4

**HFSS score - 0**



**7-Allergen information**  
**Reference – (EU 1169/2011)**

Cereals containing gluten or their hybridized strains and products of	No
Crustaceans and product of these	No
Fish and fish products	No
Milk and milk products	No
Nuts and products of nuts	No
Sesame seed and product of these	No
Soybeans and product of those	No
Sulphite and/or sulphurdioxide	No
Celery and celery products	No
Molluscus and molluscus products	No
Mustard and mustard products	No
Egg and egg products	No
Soy beans and product of these	No
Lupine and product of Lupine	No

**8-Packing material details**

Primary packing material	Food grade, compostable, unbleached filter paper
Secondary packing material	270 GSM, Ivory back recyclable box board
Tertiary packing material	Brown liner E flute

**9-Remarks**

GMO	The product is free from GMOs.
Health statements	Not Applicable
Added sugar	The product does not contain added sugar
Irradiation	The product and the ingredients are not treated with ionization irradiation
Pest control	The product is subject to pest management system which also includes food grade CO <sub>2</sub> treatment under pressure
Storage condition	Cool dry place
Country of origin	Sri Lanka
Vegan status	Suitable for vegan
Caffeine	Caffeine contains
Shelf life	36 months with recommended storage conditions

**10-Version information**

Document Ref.	SPC/ETS/20/PWT
Issued date	07/ 12/ 2018
Revision no.	03
Revision date	19/4/2024